Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 39% 30% 25% 30% 35% 48% 37% 11% 39% 37%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 52% 55% 59% 55% 53% 46% 49% 80% 52% 45%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 16% 16% 15% 12% 7% 13% 8% 8% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (449) (551) (208) (152) (440)  (200)  (694)  (117) (119) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 14% 32% 63% 8% 68% 35% 35% 34% 23% 35% 39% 35%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 48% 27% 88% 20% 51% 53% 56% 58% 57% 46% 60%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 10% 3% 12% 13% 11% 10% 18% 9% 16% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (398) (225)  (348) (205) (414) (272) (177) (184) (202) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 26% 23% 8% 17% 34% 34% 31% 2% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 19% 25% 22% 29% 29% 19% 17% 26% 4% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 8% 8% 14% 8% % 4% 5% 22% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 34% 42% 32% 40% 36% 45% 34% 60% 39% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% % 6% 16% 6% 3% 1% 4% 11% 8% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (449) (551) (208)  (152)  (440)  (200)  (694)  (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 17% 59% 2% 65% 20% 36% 27% 15% 20% 29% 27%
Somewhat approve 23% 9% 34% 25% 8% 26% 28% 19% 19% 27% 23% 23% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 10% 4% 3% 3% 12% 4% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 75% 27% 9% 86% 7% 33% 3% 45% 39% 44% 31% 44%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (398) (225)  (348)  (205)  (414) (272) (177) (184) (202) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 27% 26% 19% 6% 25% 26% 30% 26% * 8% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 57% 57% 65% 70% 52% 62% 61% 60% * 89% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 16% 17% 15% 24% 23% 12% 9% 15% * 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (399) (265) (198) (201) (65) (59) (183) (92) (320) (10) (40) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 25% 12% 32% * 34% 20% 27% 21% 20% 20% 23% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 47% 64% 61% * 56% 63% 64% 50% 66% 68% 61% 51%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 16% 28% 24% % * 10% 17% 9% 28% 14% 12% 16% 22%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (399)  (37)  (170)  (192) (18) (190)  (171) (118) (66) (60) (81) (171)  (87)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 53% 50% 55% 49% 52% 49% 58% 43% 39% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 40% 43% 41% 45% 43% 35% 38% 49% 39% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 16% 4% 8% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (538) (444) (224) (314) (116) (77) (242) (103) (335) (100) (72) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 41% * 63% * 45% 54% 53% 49% 50% 46% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 38% 52% * 35% * 49% 41% 40% 49% 46% 40% 32%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 2% 6% * 2% * 6% 5% 8% 1% 4% 14% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (538) (333) (179) (26) (328) (12) (213) (145) (107) (112) (106) (193) (127)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — Great new book just out by the Former Director of Ice, Tom Homan: ’Defend the Border and Save Lives:
Solving Our Most Important Humanitarian and Security Crisis.” Great guy, get your copy today!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 22% 19% 18% 11% 23% 30% 23% 6% 20% 19%
Good 15% 15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 17% 15% 16% 5% 12% 16%
OK 27% 21% 24% 31% 32% 34% 24% 20% 27% 32% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 11% 12% 27% 15% 7%
Terrible 24% 28% 22% 25% 23% 28% 22% 23% 22% 30% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (725) (449) (550) (208) (152) (440) (199) (693) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 15% 47% 3% 47% 18% 25% 20% 20% 17% 22% 21%
Good 15% 4% 15% 26% 1% 31% 14% 19% 12% 12% 16% 17% 12%
OK 27% 21% 38% 20% 19% 18% 35% 23% 23% 29% 29% 30% 20%
Bad 14% 25% 13% 2% 22% 2% 14% 12% 15% 20% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 24% 46% 19% 4% 54% 2% 21% 21% 29% 19% 24% 20% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (377) (398)  (224)  (348)  (205) (413) (272) (177) (184) (202) (393)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — | will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:30 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 18% 21% 15% 14% 23% 26% 23% 4% 13% 20%
Good 18% 19% 20% 17% 19% 22% 19% 14% 21% 6% 18% 18%
OK 37% 33% 38% 3% 40% 38% 35% 37% 35% 41% 47% 36%
Bad 8% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7% 20% 11% 2%
Terrible 16% 18% 15% 18% 13% 19% 17% 15% 14% 28% 12% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (723) (448) (548) (206) (152) (438) (200) (693) (115) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 44% 3% 44% 18% 27% 14% 15% 13% 24% 22%
Good 18% 11% 19% 27% 7% 32% 16% 21% 26% 20% 24% 18% 13%
OK 37% 37% 47% 23% 42% 23% 42% 29% 36% 44% 38% 37% 30%
Bad 8% 15% 7% 3% 14% 0% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Terrible 16% 35% 11% 2% 34% 1% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 12% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (376)  (396)  (224)  (347)  (204) (411) (271) (177) (184) (201) (392)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — ....to State/Local Governments for lost revenues from COVID 19, much needed Infrastructure Investments for
Bridges, Tunnels, Broadband, Tax Incentives for Restaurants, Entertainment, Sports, and Payroll Tax Cuts to increase Economic Growth.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 27% 25% 19% 17% 31% 34% 29% 13% 19% 33%
Good 18% 18% 20% 15% 15% 20% 17% 20% 20% 10% 13% 13%
OK 32% 26% 30% 34% 39% 35% 29% 28% 31% 35% 40% 28%
Bad 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 6% 6% 6% 14% 13% 4%
Terrible 16% 19% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 12% 14% 29% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (722) (448) (549) (206) (152) (440) (199) (692) (117) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 7% 19% 58% 4% 59% 22% 35% 22% 23% 19% 30% 28%
Good 18% 11% 20% 23% 10% 28% 19% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 14%
OK 32% 37% 42% 13% 38% 10% 37% 25% 36% 38% 37% 32% 23%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 4% 12% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% % 11%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 2% 37% 2% 15% 14% 14% 12% 19% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (376)  (396)  (225)  (346)  (205) (414) (270) (176) (183) (202) (393)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — | urge the Senate and House to pass the Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act
with additional funding for PPP, Hospitals, and Testing. After | sign this Bill, we will begin discussions on the next Legislative Initiative with fiscal

relief....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 27% 25% 19% 17% 31% 34% 29% 13% 19% 33%
Good 18% 18% 20% 15% 15% 20% 17% 20% 20% 10% 13% 13%
OK 32% 26% 30% 34% 39% 35% 29% 28% 31% 35% 40% 28%
Bad 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 6% 6% 6% 14% 13% 4%
Terrible 16% 19% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 12% 14% 29% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (722) (448) (549) (206) (152) (440) (199) (692) (117) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 26% % 19% 58% 4% 59% 22% 35% 22% 23% 19% 30% 28%
Good 18% 11% 20% 23% 10% 28% 19% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 14%
OK 32% 37% 42% 13% 38% 10% 37% 25% 36% 38% 37% 32% 23%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 4% 12% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% % 11%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 2% 37% 2% 15% 14% 14% 12% 19% 12% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (376)  (396)  (225)  (346)  (205)  (414) (270) (176) (183) (202) (393)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — We will never let the great U.S. Oil & Gas Industry down. | have instructed the Secretary of Energy and
Secretary of the Treasury to formulate a plan which will make funds available so that these very important companies and jobs will be secured

long into the future!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 25% 26% 22% 17% 17% 28% 30% 28% 6% 20% 23%
Good 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 11% 15% 22% 16% 8% 19% 16%
OK 27% 20% 25% 29% 32% 36% 25% 15% 26% 42% 19% 27%
Bad 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 9% 13% 10% 14% 24% 7%
Terrible 22% 26% 20% 24% 23% 22% 23% 19% 21% 30% 18% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (449) (551) (208) (152) (440) (200) (694) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 24% 6% 17% 55% 1% 57% 18% 31% 25% 20% 16% 27% 29%
Good 16% 6% 18% 23% 7% 27% 17% 20% 11% 17% 15% 19% 8%
OK 27% 24% 38% 16% 21% 13% 34% 18% 25% 28% 38% 25% 20%
Bad 12% 20% 10% 4% 20% 2% 13% 8% 15% 18% 8% 11% 12%
Terrible 22% 44% 17% 2% 51% 2% 17% 22% 24% 18% 23% 18% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (377) (398) (225)  (348)  (205)  (414) (272) (177) (184) (202) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — 96% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. Thank you! This must also mean that, most importantly, we are

doing a good (great) job in the handling of the Pandemic.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 21% 8% 19% 28% 30% 27% 2% 17% 20%
Good 17% 16% 20% 15% 24% 12% 15% 20% 17% 10% 24% 24%
OK 21% 15% 18% 24% 24% 31% 18% 12% 20% 27% 18% 20%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 11% 16% 8% 9% 9% 9% 17% 14% 5%
Terrible 29% 34% 29% 30% 28% 30% 30% 29% 27% 44% 28% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (723) (449) (547) (206) (152) (438) (200) (692) (116) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 53% 0% 58% 18% 30% 19% 16% 14% 27% 28%
Good 17% 6% 22% 24% 6% 27% 21% 18% 15% 23% 17% 19% 9%
OK 21% 17% 29% 14% 13% 11% 25% 17% 19% 16% 29% 23% 15%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 3% 17% 2% 10% 8% 13% 19% 11% 6% 10%
Terrible 29% 55% 24% 5% 65% 2% 26% 27% 34% 26% 30% 25% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (375) (396)  (225)  (347)  (205) (413) (269) (177) (184) (201) (391)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5G. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — I've had great ’ratings’ my whole life, there’s nothing unusual about that for me. The White House News
Conference ratings are ’'through the roof’(Monday Night Football, Bachelor Finale , @nytimes) but | don’t care about that. | care about going

around the Fake News to the PEOPLE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 18% 18% 13% 10% 23% 27% 21% 3% 17% 22%
Good 15% 15% 21% 10% 12% 18% 14% 17% 17% 8% 10% 17%
OK 20% 14% 19% 22% 25% 22% 21% 12% 18% 20% 36% 17%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 19% 10% 10% 9% 11% 17% 10% 6%
Terrible 34% 40% 32% 37% 31% 40% 33% 35% 32% 52% 27% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (449) (551) (208) (152) (440) (200) (694) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 0% 46% 15% 24% 17% 17% 11% 21% 20%
Good 15% 4% 14% 30% 4% 29% 15% 21% 14% 14% 12% 20% 11%
OK 20% 9% 32% 18% 5% 19% 28% 12% 15% 23% 19% 24% 12%
Bad 12% 16% 12% 6% 14% 3% 12% 10% 11% 14% 15% 8% 13%
Terrible 34% 67% 28% 4% 76% 2% 30% 33% 43% 31% 43% 27% 44%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (377) (398) (225) (348) (205) (414) (272) (177) (184) (202) (393) (221)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — It is amazing that | became President of the United States with such a totally corrupt and dishonest Lamestream
Media going after me all day, and all night. Either I’'m really good, far better than the Fake News wants to admit, or they don’t have nearly the

power as once thought!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 18% 9% 15% 29% 31% 26% 6% 14% 23%
Good 13% 11% 15% 11% 20% 11% 12% 10% 14% 6% 12% 21%
OK 18% 13% 17% 20% 22% 24% 16% 11% 18% 18% 22% 13%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 9% 12% 21% 3%
Terrible 37% 42% 34% 39% 35% 40% 34% 39% 33% 59% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (725) (449) (550) (207) (152) (440) (200) (694) (116) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 16% 52% 1% 58% 16% 35% 18% 17% 14% 25% 27%
Good 13% 4% 15% 21% 2% 18% 15% 12% 15% 17% 12% 16% 6%
OK 18% 11% 28% 14% 7% 14% 25% 12% 9% 19% 19% 21% 12%
Bad 10% 13% 11% 4% 9% 6% 10% 7% 15% 15% 8% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 68% 29% 9% 80% 3% 34% 34% 43% 32% 46% 29% 46%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (377) (397) (225)  (348)  (205)  (414) (272) (177) (184) (202) (392)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — Watched the first 5 minutes of poorly rated Morning Psycho on MSDNC just to see if he is as 'nuts’ as people
are saying. He’s worse. Such hatred and contempt! | used to do his show all the time before the 2016 election, then cut him off. Wasn’t worth the

effort, his mind is shot!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 21% 13% 10% 14% 18% 26% 19% 2% 18% 17%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 9% 14% 19% 10% 15% 9% 10% 17%
OK 19% 13% 19% 18% 25% 18% 19% 13% 19% 20% 17% 17%
Bad 18% 15% 15% 21% 28% 18% 13% 16% 17% 18% 27% 12%
Terrible 33% 39% 30% 35% 29% 36% 32% 34% 29% 51% 28% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (723) (448) (550) (208) (151) (439) (200) (692) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 13% 39% 1% 41% 14% 22% 15% 14% 10% 21% 19%
Good 14% 3% 11% 30% 1% 33% 13% 19% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11%
OK 19% 11% 28% 15% 8% 13% 25% 16% 12% 17% 19% 27% 6%
Bad 18% 19% 22% 11% 14% 11% 21% 13% 16% 24% 17% 12% 24%
Terrible 33% 63% 26% 4% 76% 2% 28% 30% 42% 29% 42% 25% 40%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (377) (397) (224) (348) (203) (414) (271) (177) (184) (202) (391) (221)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — Great Alan. They are Fake News! https://t.co/n7zUY7mzIQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 17% 10% 13% 25% 32% 25% 2% 12% 17%
Good 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 21% 20%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 24% 27% 19% 15% 21% 17% 27% 16%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 19% 21% 15% 12% 14% 13% 30% 12% 12%
Terrible 29% 34% 28% 30% 25% 32% 30% 28% 26% 42% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (724) (449) (549) (207) (151) (440) (200) (692) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 13% 51% 0% 52% 16% 27% 21% 16% 14% 24% 23%
Good 15% 6% 18% 20% 2% 25% 17% 16% 9% 16% 10% 19% 9%
OK 21% 10% 31% 20% 9% 18% 27% 15% 19% 23% 21% 23% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 6% 23% 3% 15% 15% 14% 17% 22% 11% 15%
Terrible 29% 59% 22% 3% 65% 2% 24% 28% 3% 29% 32% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (377) (396)  (225)  (348)  (205) (413) (272) (177) (184) (201) (392)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — 7 Devastating Revelations About Crossfire Hurricane In New Releases https://t.co/TMxeVDJbIU The greatest

political scam in American history!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 14% 8% 11% 20% 21% 20% 1% 6% 15%
Good 15% 15% 19% 11% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 10% 10% 17%
OK 27% 20% 26% 28% 33% 27% 28% 17% 25% 26% 44% 23%
Bad 16% 16% 11% 20% 19% 15% 11% 21% 15% 22% 16% 12%
Terrible 27% 32% 27% 28% 24% 30% 28% 26% 25% 41% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (718) (446) (543) (208) (152) (434) (195) (687) (115) (117) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 11% 35% 1% 40% 11% 23% 16% 10% 9% 18% 21%
Good 15% 4% 15% 28% 4% 27% 16% 16% 17% 18% 12% 18% 10%
OK 27% 13% 39% 27% 9% 26% 35% 20% 16% 27% 30% 29% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 6% 24% 5% 15% 14% 20% 18% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 27% 55% 20% 4% 62% 2% 24% 27% 31% 26% 31% 21% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (372)  (393)  (224)  (344)  (2083) (409) (269) (176) (182) (200) (387)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — In light of the attack from the Invisible Enemy, as well as the need to protect the jobs of our GREAT American
Citizens, | will be signing an Executive Order to temporarily suspend immigration into the United States!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 30% 30% 25% 19% 16% 34% 41% 33% % 22% 25%
Good 15% 15% 16% 14% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17% 4% 14% 18%
OK 20% 14% 17% 23% 27% 26% 19% 8% 17% 33% 25% 16%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 12% 21% 12% 9% 12% 10% 24% 18% 7%
Terrible 24% 29% 23% 25% 22% 27% 23% 24% 22% 32% 21% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (719) (445) (547) (207) (152) (435) (198) (688) (115) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 5% 28% 55% 6% 62% 25% 35% 24% 23% 26% 31% 28%
Good 15% % 14% 26% 4% 27% 15% 18% 18% 17% 11% 18% 12%
OK 20% 17% 27% 15% 14% 8% 27% 15% 12% 20% 26% 22% 11%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 21% 1% 14% 9% 14% 19% 10% 9% 15%
Terrible 24% 48% 19% 3% 56% 2% 19% 24% 32% 21% 26% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (373)  (394) (225)  (345)  (205) (410) (271) (174) (182) (202) (390)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — ...He is Strong on Crime, the Border, and Second Amendment. Mike has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Turn your Ballots in now and track them, watching for dishonesty. Report to Law Enforcement.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 13% 12% 29% 32% 27% 2% 13% 23%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 22% 12% 13% 16% 15% 8% 12%
OK 28% 18% 26% 30% 36% 32% 25% 19% 25% 30% 41% 32%
Bad 12% 15% 13% 12% 17% 9% 11% 14% 11% 24% 13% 5%
Terrible 23% 27% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 22% 20% 30% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (714) (440) (544) (208) (151) (432) (193) (684) (115) (118) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 17% 51% 3% 56% 17% 32% 18% 15% 14% 26% 28%
Good 15% % 15% 23% 5% 25% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 8%
OK 28% 19% 41% 20% 15% 15% 37% 20% 23% 33% 32% 29% 18%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 4% 24% 2% 10% 11% 18% 18% 13% 9% 13%
Terrible 23% 47% 16% 3% 52% 2% 20% 22% 23% 18% 25% 18% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (372)  (393)  (219)  (343)  (200) (404) (271) (174) (182) (197) (386)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — .@MikeGarcia2020 will be a tremendous fighter for the U.S. and the State of California. An Annapolis graduate,
he served our Country as a highly decorated Navy Fighter Pilot and will be a great Congressman (CA25). Loves our Military, and Vets...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 13% 12% 29% 32% 27% 2% 13% 23%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 22% 12% 13% 16% 15% 8% 12%
OK 28% 18% 26% 30% 36% 32% 25% 19% 25% 30% 41% 32%
Bad 12% 15% 13% 12% 17% 9% 11% 14% 11% 24% 13% 5%
Terrible 23% 27% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 22% 20% 30% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (714) (440) (544) (208) (151) (432) (193) (684) (115) (118) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 17% 51% 3% 56% 17% 32% 18% 15% 14% 26% 28%
Good 15% % 15% 23% 5% 25% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 8%
OK 28% 19% 41% 20% 15% 15% 37% 20% 23% 33% 32% 29% 18%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 4% 24% 2% 10% 11% 18% 18% 13% 9% 13%
Terrible 23% 47% 16% 3% 52% 2% 20% 22% 23% 18% 25% 18% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (372)  (393)  (219)  (343)  (200) (404) (271) (174) (182) (197) (386)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — ....He is Strong on Crime, the Border, and Second Amendment. Tom has deep roots in Wisconsin, is a big Tax
Cutter, and will help me DRAIN THE SWAMP! Tom has my Complete and Total Endorsement. Vote for Tom Tiffany!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 19% 11% 12% 28% 31% 26% 6% 9% 16%
Good 16% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 21%
OK 28% 18% 26% 29% 41% 32% 24% 15% 26% 30% 37% 24%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 17% 12%
Terrible 22% 26% 22% 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 20% 36% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (448) (551) (208) (151) (440) (200) (693) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 15% 50% 2% 53% 16% 33% 15% 13% 14% 25% 27%
Good 16% % 18% 25% 8% 30% 17% 13% 23% 18% 18% 17% 11%
OK 28% 21% 39% 19% 16% 12% 37% 22% 17% 33% 31% 31% 14%
Bad 13% 21% 11% 4% 23% 2% 11% 12% 17% 17% 10% 10% 15%
Terrible 22% 47% 16% 3% 50% 2% 18% 20% 28% 18% 26% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (377) (398)  (224)  (348)  (204) (414) (271) (177) (184) (201) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 21, 2020 — Tom Tiffany (@TomTiffanyWI) is a Great Advocate for the incredible people of Wisconsin (WI07). We need Tom
in Congress to help us Make America Great Again! He will Fight for Small Business, supports our Incredible Farmers, Loves our Military and our

Vets....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 19% 11% 12% 28% 31% 26% 6% 9% 16%
Good 16% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 21%
OK 28% 18% 26% 29% 41% 32% 24% 15% 26% 30% 37% 24%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 17% 12%
Terrible 22% 26% 22% 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 20% 36% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (724) (448) (551) (208) (151) (440) (200) (693) (117) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 15% 50% 2% 53% 16% 33% 15% 13% 14% 25% 27%
Good 16% 7% 18% 25% 8% 30% 17% 13% 23% 18% 18% 17% 11%
OK 28% 21% 39% 19% 16% 12% 37% 22% 17% 33% 31% 31% 14%
Bad 13% 21% 11% 4% 23% 2% 11% 12% 17% 17% 10% 10% 15%
Terrible 22% 47% 16% 3% 50% 2% 18% 20% 28% 18% 26% 17% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (377) (398) (224)  (348)  (204) (414 (271) (177) (184) (201) (393)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 3% 29% 22% 34% 36% 38% 36% 6% 42% 34%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 50% 54% 56% 52% 51% 48% 48% 81% 51% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 17% 22% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (447) (551) (207) (152) (440) (199) (693) (116) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 7% 32% 65% 5% 71% 28% 43% 36% 27% 24% 41% 31%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 48% 18% 91% 14% 52% 46% 58% 55% 61% 41% 60%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 17% 4% 15% 21% 11% 6% 18% 15% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (377) (396)  (225)  (348)  (205) (413) (271) (177) (184) (201) (392)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 39% 30% 27% 30% 39% 41% 39% 6% 36% 39%
No 50% 52% 45% 55% 52% 54% 48% 49% 46% 81% 49% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 21% 16% 14% 10% 15% 12% 15% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (725) (449) (550) (208) (151) (440) (200) (693) (117) (119) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 10% 32% 67% 8% 73% 28% 47% 34% 27% 22% 42% 37%
No 50% 81% 46% 20% 86% 14% 53% 42% 56% 51% 59% 43% 55%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 12% 5% 13% 19% 11% 10% 22% 19% 15% %
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (877) (398) (224) (348) (205) (413) (272) (177) (184) (201) (393) (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 21 - 23, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.499, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.934.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You

25



